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SEc. 9. The fees of such inspection shall be for each
boiler fifteen dollars ($15), to be paid when the certificate
is granted.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage,.

Approved March 1, 1883,

CHAPTER 71.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER THIRTY-S8EVEN (37) OF THE
GENERAL STATUTES ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUR-
DRED AND BEVENTY-EIGHT (1878}, RELATING TO THE
UNIVERBITY OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislaturs of the State of Minnssota:

SecTIoX 1. That section fourteen (14) of chapter thirty-
seven (37), of the general statutes of one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be amended so as to read
as follows:

Sec. 14. (Sale of liquor prohibited near university.)
It shall be unlawful for any person to sell or dispose of any
apirituous, vinous or malt fiquors within a distance of one
(1) mile of the muin building of the university of Minne-
sota, as now located in the city of Minneapolis. Provided,
that the provisions of this section shall not apply to that
R?}-t of the eity of Minneapolis lying on the west side of the

issisaippi river.

Sec. . This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passuge.

Approved March 2, 1883.
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